504688765 12/14/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4735487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND DUNN	02/24/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS
Street Address:	225 FRANKLIN STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14581685

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-449-6500

Email: mdefalco@mccarter.com, docket@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS O. HOOVER

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH LLP
Address Line 2: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122274-01608	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS O. HOOVER	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas O. Hoover/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504688765 REEL: 044882 FRAME: 0216

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

#### RAYMOND DUNN,

hereby sell and assign to UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS, Massachusetts a corporation, having a principal place of business at 225 Franklin Street, Boston, MA 02110, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

## NEGATIVE PRESSURE WOUND CLOSURE DEVICE

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed on February 3, 2012 as Application No. 13/365,615 and International Application No. PCT/US2012/23754 filed on February 3, 2012, and Application No. 61/439,525 filed on February 4,2011, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations and continuations in-part thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS, its successors and assigns.

..... 3 14

411457.1

[UMASS-021XX] IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed 33. County of Worcester لو (١٩٨٧ , 2012 Public, ( personally Notary undersigned RANKE Company proved to me through satisfactory evilvence of identification, which were  $\mu_{H}/D_{\rm COCC}$  , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. Mary Public y My Commission Expires:

\*\*

411457.1

PATENT REEL: 044882 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 12/14/2017

(Seal)